

Latvian Leasing association Year 2013	31.03.2013.		30.06.2013.		30.09.2013.		31.12.2013.		
	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	Changes to 31.12.2012.
Leasing portfolio	791 621 311	100%	785 350 654	100%	783 672 435	100%	790 078 303	100%	-1,7%
Financial leasing	654 907 966	83%	648 875 547	83%	630 997 208	83%	632 459 559	80%	-4,7%
Operative leasing	136 713 345	17%	136 475 107	17%	152 675 227	17%	157 618 743	20%	12,1%
Consumer credit (portfolio)	270 619	-	287 324	-	285 521	-	274 230	-	18,1%
New sales	86 126 057	100%	198 059 640	100%	295 355 334	100%	429 743 178	100%	2%
Financial leasing	74 323 357	86%	170 609 804	86%	245 851 545	86%	359 396 783	84%	-0,3%
Operative leasing	11 802 700	14%	27 449 836	14%	49 503 789	14%	70 346 394	16%	18%
New sales by asset type	86 126 057	100%	198 059 640	100%	295 355 334	100%	429 743 177	100%	2%
Real estate leasing	1 550 210	2%	1 550 210	1%	1 550 210	1%	1 550 210	0,4%	1192%
Car leasing	33 775 369	39%	77 919 638	39%	114 906 353	39%	170 454 489	40%	7%
Commercial vehicles leasing	23 447 379	27%	53 124 514	27%	78 713 413	27%	115 478 159	27%	-6%
Equipment leasing	23 965 009	28%	57 527 761	29%	84 326 247	29%	119 679 737	28%	3%
Others	3 388 090	4%	7 937 517	4%	15 859 111	4%	22 580 582	5%	1%
Factoring	66 094 494	-	84 079 485	-	97 349 670	-	75 638 209	-	12,2%
Factoring turnover	102 667 787	-	219 313 812	-	366 174 767	-	502 213 224	-	12%
Leasing and factoring portfolio	857 715 804	-	869 430 139	-	881 022 105	-	865 716 512	-	-0,6%